

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.19.914](#)

Date Received: [09 January 2019](#)

Information Requested:

1. Are you intending to cover the cost of the EU settlement scheme fee for your employees affected by Brexit?
[The Trust will be meeting the cost of the application for our staff](#)
2. How many EU national employees do you estimate have applied or will need to apply under the scheme?
[We have 236 Substantive EU Nationals and 20 applications have been received](#)
3. If you are covering their fees, what is your estimate for how much in total the cost is to you?
[Total cost for our staff is estimated to be in the region of £25,000](#)